
Rider (12-5) -vs- Mount St. Mary's (10-11)
3/22/2026 at Emmitsburg, Maryland

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Poliey, C. (2-1)
Loss: Owen Crowe (0-1)
HBP: Montone, C.
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mitch Leikam First: Stephen Zawisky (CC) Third Base: Jason Lambert 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:04   Attendance: 350   Weather: 68 Degrees, Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Rider 0 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 10 11 0
Mount St. Mary's 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 5 10 2

Rider 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gallagher, W 3b 3 2 0 0 2 1 0
Hartmann, E. rf 4 2 1 0 1 0 0
Neri, K. lf 4 2 2 4 1 0 0
Paskell, A. cf 5 1 1 3 0 1 0
Shuhet, N. c 4 2 2 0 1 1 0
Magoulic, C. 1b 4 1 2 2 1 1 0
Medlock, E. 2b 5 0 1 0 0 2 1
Heath, N. dh 3 0 0 1 1 1 1
    Crespo, P. ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Leahy, M. ss 4 0 2 0 0 1 3
Poliey, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dorety, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Montone, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D'Ambros, A. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiello, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 10 11 10 7 9 6

2B: Hartmann, E. (1); Shuhet, N. (1); Medlock, E. (1)
HR: Neri, K. (1); Paskell, A. (1); Magoulic, C. (1)
PO: Leahy, M. (1)
DP: 1

Mount St. Mary's 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evan Meier lf 4 1 2 1 1 1 1
Christian Bauman cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Alex Mendes 3b 5 1 1 1 0 1 0
Bryce Rudisill 1b 4 1 2 1 1 0 1
Sam Meyer dh 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
Phoenix Williams rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    David Stokely ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Paddy Hebda rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nathan Rodriguez ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mike Toth c 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Carson Clark 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Nate Wiles ss 3 1 1 0 1 2 3
Owen Crowe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jakob Foster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max McCrary p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J.B. Manarchuck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 10 5 5 9 10

2B: Christian Bauman (1); Bryce Rudisill (1)
HR: Evan Meier (1); Alex Mendes (1); Sam Meyer (1)
SB: Bryce Rudisill (1); Nate Wiles (1)
HBP: Sam Meyer (1)
E: Alex Mendes (1); Nate Wiles (1)
DP: 1

Rider IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Poliey, C. (W, 2-1) 5.0 6 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 20 22 9 2 83
Dorety, J. 1.0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 24
Montone, C. 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 5 2 0 20
D'Ambros, A. 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 15
Aiello, C. 1.0 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 15
Totals 10 5 5 5 9 1 0 1 0 36 42 13 4 157

Mount St. Mary's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Owen Crowe (L, 0-1) 2.0 4 5 5 4 3 1 0 0 0 10 14 0 2 62
Jakob Foster 2.0 6 5 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 11 13 1 1 50
Max McCrary 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 3 35
J.B. Manarchuck 3.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 4 3 22
Totals 11 10 10 7 9 1 0 0 0 37 44 6 9 169



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rider - Top of 1st RID MOU
Gallagher, W struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 0 0
Hartmann, E. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0
Neri, K. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Paskell, A. reached first on an error by 3b (3-2 BBKBK); Neri, K. advanced to third, out at home 3b to 1b to
p. 0 0

Mount St. Mary's - Bottom of 1st RID MOU
Evan Meier homered to left field, RBI (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Christian Bauman popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 0 1
Alex Mendes flied out to cf (2-2 KBBF). 0 1
Bryce Rudisill walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 1
Bryce Rudisill stole second. 0 1
Sam Meyer flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 0 1

Rider - Top of 2nd RID MOU
Shuhet, N. walked (3-2 BBKSBFB). 0 1
Magoulic, C. singled (1-2 SKBF); Shuhet, N. advanced to third. 0 1
Magoulic, C. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Medlock, E. struck out swinging (3-2 SBBFBS). 0 1
Heath, N. grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 BK); Magoulic, C. advanced to third; Shuhet, N. scored. 1 1
Leahy, M. struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 1 1

Mount St. Mary's - Bottom of 2nd RID MOU
Phoenix Williams struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS). 1 1
Mike Toth grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 1
Carson Clark flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1

Rider - Top of 3rd RID MOU
Gallagher, W walked (3-2 BFFBBB). 1 1
Hartmann, E. walked (3-1 KBBBB); Gallagher, W advanced to second. 1 1
Neri, K. singled, advanced to second, RBI (3-2 BBKBFFF); Hartmann, E. advanced to third; Gallagher, W
scored. 2 1
Paskell, A. homered to left center, 3 RBI (0-0); Neri, K. scored; Hartmann, E. scored. 5 1
Shuhet, N. doubled to left field (0-0). 5 1
Jakob Foster to p for Owen Crowe. 5 1
Magoulic, C. struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFS). 5 1
Medlock, E. struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 5 1
Heath, N. struck out looking (3-2 BBKKFBK). 5 1

Mount St. Mary's - Bottom of 3rd RID MOU
Nate Wiles struck out swinging (2-2 KFFBBS). 5 1
Evan Meier singled up the middle (2-2 FBBF). 5 1
Christian Bauman grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 BSF); Evan Meier out on the play. 5 1

Rider - Top of 4th RID MOU
Leahy, M. singled down the lf line (1-1 BS). 5 1
Leahy, M. out at first p to 1b, picked off. 5 1
Gallagher, W walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 1
Hartmann, E. doubled to right field (1-0 B); Gallagher, W advanced to third. 5 1
Neri, K. homered to left field, 3 RBI (3-1 BFBB); Hartmann, E. scored; Gallagher, W scored. 8 1
Paskell, A. grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 8 1



Shuhet, N. singled (1-1 FB). 8 1
Magoulic, C. homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Shuhet, N. scored. 10 1
Medlock, E. doubled to center field (0-1 K). 10 1
Heath, N. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 10 1
Leahy, M. popped up to ss (0-1 F). 10 1

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mount St. Mary's - Bottom of 4th RID MOU
Alex Mendes homered to left field, RBI (1-1 FB). 10 2
Bryce Rudisill popped up to 2b (0-0). 10 2
Sam Meyer flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 10 2
Phoenix Williams singled (1-2 FKB). 10 2
Mike Toth singled to center field (0-0); Phoenix Williams advanced to second. 10 2
Carson Clark walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Mike Toth advanced to second; Phoenix Williams advanced to third. 10 2
Nate Wiles struck out looking (3-2 BBFSBFFK). 10 2

Rider - Top of 5th RID MOU
Max McCrary to p for Jakob Foster. 10 2
Gallagher, W grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBKF). 10 2
Hartmann, E. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 10 2
Neri, K. grounded out to ss (0-2 KFF). 10 2

Mount St. Mary's - Bottom of 5th RID MOU
Evan Meier lined out to 3b (3-2 BBKFBF). 10 2
Christian Bauman doubled down the rf line (2-2 BFKB). 10 2
Alex Mendes flied out to rf (0-0); Christian Bauman advanced to third. 10 2
Bryce Rudisill flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 10 2

Rider - Top of 6th RID MOU
Paskell, A. struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFBS). 10 2
Shuhet, N. struck out swinging (2-2 SBKFBS). 10 2
Magoulic, C. walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 10 2
Medlock, E. lined out to rf (2-2 BFBS). 10 2

Mount St. Mary's - Bottom of 6th RID MOU
Dorety, J. to p for Poliey, C.. 10 2
Sam Meyer grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKK). 10 2
Phoenix Williams struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBFS). 10 2
Mike Toth walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 10 2
Carson Clark flied out to lf (1-0 B). 10 2

Rider - Top of 7th RID MOU
J.B. Manarchuck to p for Max McCrary. 10 2
Heath, N. flied out to cf (0-0). 10 2
Leahy, M. singled through the left side (1-2 SBFF). 10 2
Gallagher, W grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Leahy, M. out on the play. 10 2

Mount St. Mary's - Bottom of 7th RID MOU
Nate Wiles singled to right center (0-0). 10 2
Nate Wiles advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 2
Evan Meier walked (3-1 FBBBB). 10 2
Montone, C. to p for Dorety, J.. 10 2
Christian Bauman popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 10 2
Alex Mendes struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBS). 10 2



Bryce Rudisill doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 BS); Evan Meier advanced to third; Nate Wiles scored. 10 3
Sam Meyer hit by pitch (3-1 BBFBH). 10 3
David Stokely pinch hit for Phoenix Williams. 10 3
David Stokely flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 10 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rider - Top of 8th RID MOU
Paddy Hebda to rf for David Stokely. 10 3
Hartmann, E. fouled out to lf (0-1 F). 10 3
Neri, K. grounded out to ss (0-0). 10 3
Paskell, A. flied out to rf (2-2 BBKK). 10 3

Mount St. Mary's - Bottom of 8th RID MOU
D&#39;Ambros, A. to p for Montone, C.. 10 3
Mike Toth struck out looking (3-2 BSBBFK). 10 3
Carson Clark flied out to lf (0-0). 10 3
Nate Wiles walked (3-1 FBBBB). 10 3
Nate Wiles stole second. 10 3
Evan Meier struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 10 3

Rider - Top of 9th RID MOU
Shuhet, N. reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 10 3
Magoulic, C. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Shuhet, N. out at second 1b to ss. 10 3
Medlock, E. flied out to lf (0-0). 10 3
Crespo, P. pinch hit for Heath, N.. 10 3
Crespo, P. struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKFS). 10 3

Mount St. Mary's - Bottom of 9th RID MOU
Aiello, C. to p for D&#39;Ambros, A.. 10 3
Christian Bauman struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 10 3
Alex Mendes grounded out to ss (0-0). 10 3
Bryce Rudisill singled to shortstop (3-2 FBBBF). 10 3
Sam Meyer homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Bryce Rudisill scored. 10 5
Nathan Rodriguez pinch hit for Paddy Hebda. 10 5
Nathan Rodriguez struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 10 5


